
CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS AND THE GOVERNMENT’S RESPONSE 

 

24.  QUESTION:  Can the Government extend the closing date of the solicitation?  
 
RESPONSE:  Yes, the solicitation closing date has been extended to May 28, 2015.  
 
25.  QUESTION:  My current question wasn’t adequately covered in the second round of questions so I’ll refine 
it here.  On page 133 Submittal requirements for Key Personnel it states that the offeror shall submit an 
Attachment 2 Key Personnel Qualifications Sheet for each Key Personnel.  At end of page is limits Key 
personnel qualifications to 2 pages but does not specify how that coincides with the single page Attachment 2 
Sheets.  Can we include an up to 2 page long narrative for each key personnel position in addition to filling out 
the Attachment 2 Key Personnel Qualifications Sheets for each person?  That would allow ample space to meet 
the requirements of the RFP in terms of evaluation factors while also providing the required forms. 
 
RESPONSE:  As specified in Factor 2 Management Approach, Offerors may submit up to 5 pages for their 
response to Factor 2 Management Approach.  The Key Personnel Qualifications sheet is limited to two (2) 
pages.  The organizational chart submittal requirement is not included in the five (5) page limitation.    


